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Monday, January 11, 2021 - Sunday, May 02, 2021

Fri, Jan. 1 New Year’s Day Observance | University Closed | No Classes

|No Field Education Permitted
Mon, Jan. 11 Spring 2021 Semester Begins | All students begin field this week
Mon, Jan. 18 University observance |Martin Luther King Jr. Day| University

closed | No Field Permitted

Fri, Jan. 22 Faculty Field Liaison Assignments  Posted & sent electronically via
Brightspace course rooms
[UA’s Learning Management System]

BA/BASW Students = 225 hours

February 2021 per semester = 15 hours per
week
Week of 1% Hours Log and Narrative and Any Amended Learning Activities Due

Completed and submitted in Tevera

Tues, Feb. 16 Holiday - President’s Day Observance No Classes | University Open |
Field Education Is Permitted

April 2021

April 12 - 18 Spring Recess | No Field Permitted without prior approval for
extenuating circumstances ONLY

Mon, April 19 Field Placement, Classes & Semester resume
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April 2021

All Students complete their

Mon., April 19t

Week of 26th

field placements at the same
time all other courses end.

All Field Students Semester Field Evaluations Due | Complete
and then submit in Tevera

All Field Students Final Hours and Narrative Logs Due complete, sign
and submit to Field Instructor in Tevera

Field Students are to submit their
hours log & narrative forms every

4 weeks in Tevera

May 2021
Sat, May 1 Final Day of Field Education Experience - All students
All Field Students - Final Narrative Form |
Hours Logs Due | Electronically Due to Field
Instructor in Tevera
All Other Evaluations due: electronically completed -website
Sun, May 2 Final Instructional Day for Spring 2020 Semester
Week of 3™ Final exams week| opportunity to make-up field hours with
Prior approval of field instructor & faculty field liaison
TBD

Tues, May 11

College of Health Professions Commencement Ceremonies
E. J. Thomas Performing Arts Hall

Final grades due
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